PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1310

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on page 835 of the House Journal and page 686 of the Senate Journal and that Engrossed House Bill No. 1310 be amended as follows:

- Page 1, line 14, after "department" insert "and the state engineer"
- Page 1, line 17, after "department" insert "and the state engineer"
- Page 1, line 21, after "water" insert "detained by the highway at the crossing" and replace "crossings have" with "crossing has"
- Page 1, line 22, after "department" insert "and the state engineer"
- Page 2, line 11, after "department" insert "and the state engineer"
- Page 2, line 17, after "water" insert "detained by the highway at the crossing" and replace "crossings have" with "crossing has"
- Page 2, line 18, after "department" insert "and the state engineer"
- Page 3, line 4, after "department" insert "and the state engineer"
- Page 3, line 6, after "water" insert "detained by the highway at the crossing" and replace "crossings have" with "crossing has"
- Page 3, line 7, after "department" insert "and the state engineer"

Renumber accordingly